
CANARA BA'\I(, REG'ONAt OF'ICE THANE

41lA, SHELAR BUILDING,l'' FLOOR, GO(HAIE ROAO

NAUPADA,THANE WEST - 4OO5O2

Tel : 022 - 25305101 - 04, Email : recoverv.othane@lanara bank.com

SALE NOTICE

E. AUCTION SAIE NOTICE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES UNDER SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF

FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT 2OO2 READ WITH PROVISION TO RULE

8(6) OF THE SECURlTY TNTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.

1. Notice is hereby given to the public in Eeneral and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor(s)

that the below described immovable properties mortgaged/ charged to the secured creditor, the
Symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authonzed Officer of Canara Bank will be sold on

"As is where is", "As is what is" basis on 12.05.2021 for recovery of Rs.6,55,300.37 (as on 08.04.2021
plus interest and charges from 01.04.2021) towards loan account no. 54727220001535 due to Canara

Bank from Mr. Munnalal Shitalpras Soni & Mrs. Madhuri Munnalal Soni having address at Amrapali

. CHSL, Room no. 15, New Manisha Nagar, Beturkarpada, Kalyan West, District Thane 421301,

Maharashtra

SlNo Description ol Property Reserve Price Earnest Money
Deposit

1 Residential Premises owned by Mrs. Madhuri
Munnalal Soni at Room no.15, Ali no. 58,
House no- 33/LO/15, Ground Floor,
Ashtavinayak Krupa CHSL, New Manisha
Nagar , Beturkarpada, Kalvan West ,District
Thane 421301 Maharashtra.
Admeasuring 200 sq ft built up area.
Boundaries :North - Chawl, South - Chawl, East -
Chawl, West - Nalla

Rs.10,20,000 Rs.1,02,000

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 10.05.2021 upto 5.0C p.m. Details of EMD and

other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before 10.05.2021 upto 5.00 p.m.

Date of lnspection of propefties on 06.05.2021 with prior appointment with Authorized Officer.
Date upto which documents can be deposited with the bank is 10.05.2021.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's website
(.'V-!,W-f-4!Alab!lt !S0) or may contacl Mr. Komal C (ori , Kalyan West ll branch (Mob no. 98925 41945) email
id : cb15472@canarabank.comdurinB office hours on any working dav or the service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt

Ltd, Udyogvihar, Phase 2, Gull Petrochem buildinS, Building No 301, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin - 122015 (Contact

No +91, 124 43A202O/ 21/22/23/24, support(abankeacutions.com;

Date : 12 04.2021
Place:Thane

DrvisionalManager

CANARA BANK, REGIONAI. OFFICE THANE

dredt d$ Canara Ilank

BANKqd



1. Name and Address of the Secured
Credilor

Canara bank, Kalyan West 1l branch, 1'r
Floor, Diwddlar lotus Build rg. Shivdlr
Chowk, Kalyan West, District Thane
421301, IMaharashtra

2. Name and Address of Eorrower(s) /
Guarantor(s)

Mr. Munnalal Shitalpras Soni & Mrs.
Madhuri Munnalal Soni having address at
Amrapali CHSL, Room no. 15, New Manisha
Nagar, Beturkarpada, Kalyan West, Dlstrict
Thane 421301, Maharashtra
Guarantor - Mr. Maganlal Nenmal Jain
having address at B 705, Ami Varsh
Building, Bhujbalwadi, Kalyan West, District
Thane 4:1301, Maha.ashtra

3. Total Liabilities as on 12.04.2021 Rs.6,55,300.37 (Rupees Six lakhs fiftv five
rhousard three hunored ano pdice r1 .ry

seven only) plus interest and charges from
o1.o4.202L

4 a. Mode ofAuction
b. Details Auction Service Provider
c. Date & Time of Auction

E - auction
M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd.
12.05.2021 (10.00 am to 11.00 am)
(with unlimited extension of 5 mln.
duration each till the conclusion of the
sale).

5. Reserve Price As per sale Notice

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF TH€ SALE NOTICE DATED 12,04.2021

6. OtherTerms and Conditions :

a. Auction / bidding shall be only through "Online Electronic Bidding,, through the website
httos://www.bankeauctions.com- Bidders are advised to through the website for detailed terms.
before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

b. The property can be inspected with prior appolntment with Authori2ed Officer on the dates
mentioned in Sale Notice.

c. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve price and the participating
bidders may improve thear offer further during auction process.

d. EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve price is to be deposited by way of Demand Draft in favour of
Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, Kalyan West ll branch OR shall be deposited through RTGS / NEFT/
Funds Transfer to credit of account of Canara Bank, Regional Office, Thane, A/c name - RO THANE E

PAYMENT, A/c number 3358295000001, IFSC Code CNR80008358 on or before 10,05.2021 upto S.OO
p.m. Details of EMD and other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before
10.05.2021 upto 5.00 p.nr.

e. After payment of EMD amount the intending bidders should submit a copy of the folowing
documents/details on or before 10,05.2021 upto 5.OO p.m to Canara Bank, Kalyan West ll Branch by
hand or by email.
i. Demand Dtall / Pay Order towards EMD amount. tf paid through R]GS/NEFT,

acknowledgement receipt thereofwith UTR No.

ib"l,ll r'klr Canara llant*]



ii. Photocopies of PAN card, loproof However s1!.clrsslu b dder would have to produce these

documents in original to the Bank at the t me ol nrirkif! payment of balance an rou nt of 25% of

iii.
iv.

bid amount.
Bidder Name, Contact No., Address, Email lD.

Bidder's A/c details for online refund of EMD.

f. The intending bidders should register their names at portal bjtos://www.bankeaLlciiolls-qg!1and get

their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avail online training on E_auction from

the service provider M/s C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd., Udyog Vihar, Phase-2, Gulf Petrochem building, BuildinB No

301 Gurgaon Haryana Pin 122015 (Conta.l No +91 124 4302O2A/U'/22/23/24,
suopoft (abankeacutions.com; !-ifetJi., t,]}d!_@!l!tdr1t,,t,,

g. EMD Deposited by the unsuccessful bidder shall be refr nde(l io them The EMD shall not carry any

interest.
h. . Auction would commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above, Bidders shall inlprove their offers in

multiples of Rs.10,OOO/-. The b ddr{ r,vhu subrrits the rl!,h.st irld (above the Reserve p.ice) on closure

of'Online'auction shall be declared ns successlul bl(iac, salc shall be confirmed in favour ofthe
successful bidder, subject to confir$ation ol the sarne by the 5L.ured creditor.

i. The successful bidder shall deposlt 25% of the sale price {lrrcl(r5ive of EMD already paid), inrmediately

on declaring him / her as the successful bidder and the balance within 15 days from the date of
confirmation of sale by the secured creditor. lf the suc.essfull bidder falls to pay the sa e price, the

deposit made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Ofllcer without any sale price, the deposit

made by him shall be forfeited by the Authorized Officer without any notice and property shall

fo(hwith be put up for sale dg"i

i- For sale proceeds of Rs.5o.oo lakhs (Rupees Fifty lakhs only) ancl above, the successful bidder will have

to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the sale proceeds and subrnit the original receipt of TDS certificate of
the Bank.

k. All charges for conveyance, stamp duty / GST registration rhardes etc., as applicable shall be borne by

the successful bidder only.
. There is no encumbrance in lhe properly to tlre know edije ol the Bank. Successful Bidder is liable to

- pay all society dues, municipa iaxcs / panchayat taxes / 0lecrricity / waier charges / other charges,

duties and taxes whatsoever, inc[].ll r; ouistar)ding, if n r)', n r.5pect of and / or affecting the subject
property.

m. authorized Officer reserves the rBht 'o postpone / (r r(, rr ./ary the terms and conditions of e -
auction without assigning any reason tharecf.
1n case there are bidders who do not have access to the lntornct but interested in participating the e -r
auction, they can approach Canara 8ank, Mumbai Circ c 0tficc or Regional Office, Thane who, as a

facilitating centre shail make necessary arrangements.
For further details contact Canara Bank, Recovery and Lega Section, Second Floor, Bandra Kurla

Complex, Circle Office, Mumbai" ancl "Canara Bank ,Tharrc RaJional office, Shelar BuildinS, f i floor,

Gokhale Road, Naupada, District Thane 400 602", Ph .o. +91 22 25305101-04 , Email I

recoveryrothane@ .anarabank.com m.y be contacted durlng office hours on any worL(ing day or the
service provider M/s. C1 lndia Pvt. Ltd, Udyo8Vlhar, Phir.D - 2, Gulf P'rtrochem Buildlrrg, Bullding no.

301, Gur8aon, Haryana Plncode - 1220i5 (Contnct no. -!.1 l'14 43O202O /21'/ 22 / ).3 i24, E.r],ai I

support@bankeauctions.corr i \.. 1



SPEC|AL TNSTRUCTTON /CAUTtON ;

Bidding in the last rninLrtes / se(:rfds should be i?voided by the bidders in their own interest. Neither
'Canara bank nor the servico prov,1,,. will be rcstnrnsrbie for any lapses / failure (lnternet fallure, Power
failure , etc.) on the part of ihe |i.lder or vendor if such cases. ln order to ward off such cont,n8enr
situaiion, bidders are requestecl lLr rnake alL the necessary arrangements / alternatives such as back - up,
power supply and whatever else required so that they are abie to circumvent such situation and are able
to participate in the auction succesjful

Plaae iThane
oate :'12-04-2021

cdd . "1

q,tho.*lb?ri.'"'.
Canara Bank,

Regional Office, Thane


